
Vereinsmannschaften

     Deutscher Keglerbund 
              Classic e.V.

Einsteinstraße 13
68 519 Viernheim

30. Mai 2010

Alex - Adler - Halle

Senioren A

Ergebnisliste



PLATZ VEREIN / LV V A F G

1.
LEIBACHER, Günter 298 158 0 456
HEIDER, Hermann 325 169 0 494
WILZ, Norbert 315 151 4 466
SCHLETT, Horst 339 143 2 482
SAALMÜLLER, Harald 295 149 3 444
Liebler, Hans-Günter 292 169 3 461
Zellmann, Günter 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1864 939 12 2803

2.
KRAUßE, Gerd-Joachim 296 152 2 448
SEYFARTH, Dieter 330 140 2 470
HÜBNER, Frank 293 117 2 410
PETER, Ulrich 321 178 2 499
EINAX, Klaus-Dieter 297 167 2 464
BOCKLISCH, Uwe 295 166 3 461
DREFS, Joachim 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1832 920 13 2752

3.
SPECHT, Thomas 288 151 1 439
PIETZSCH, Andreas 308 151 1 459
SCHRÖDER, Klaus 288 133 5 421
KÖRNER, Hartmuth 318 138 6 456
UPHOFF, Heinz 320 177 1 497
DRECHSLER, Jürgen 307 161 3 468
WOTZKO, Winfried 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1829 911 17 2740

4.
ZIEGLER, Manfed 316 167 1 483
BATHELMES, Karl-Heinz 281 167 1 448
NENNINGER, Karl-Heinz 292 157 3 449
ABERT, Bernd 149 54 1 203
HOCH, Anton 310 157 4 467
KUGLER, Burkard 319 166 2 485
HILLENBRAND, Guntram 137 61 2 198
Gesamt: 1804 929 14 2733

5.
SCHWEIGER, Wolfgang 295 151 2 446
FRIEDRICH, Bernd 311 158 1 469
BATSCHEK, Frank 315 161 8 476
GOUTRIE, Axel 318 140 1 458
HARPENG, Günter 286 115 4 401
RIETZE, Roberto 293 164 2 457
Gesamt: 1818 889 18 2707

6.
HILDENBRAND, Reiner 293 152 3 445
ADLER, Klaus 309 148 4 457
KRÄMER, Karl-Heinz 327 149 1 476
JECK, Roland 302 108 6 410
SCHMITT, Rolf 293 114 6 407
MÜLLER, Rainer 311 191 1 502
JOHN, Otto 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1835 862 21 2697

KSV 1951 Viernheim / Baden 

KKV Saale-Holzland / Thüringen  

SV Kleeblatt Berlin / Berlin

SKV Bad Neustadt / Bayern

KKV Greiz / Thüringen 

KV Aschaffenburg / Hessen 

Vereinsmannschaften Senioren A

Alex-Adler-Halle Viernheim Einsteinstraße 13 , 68519 Viernheim  30. 05. 2010



PLATZ VEREIN / LV V A F G
Vereinsmannschaften Senioren A

7.
BERNATZ, Gerhard 313 194 2 507
MARIONECK, Heinz 301 154 3 455
KOLISKA, Georg 284 138 3 422
BARTH, Peter 291 148 4 439
DÄMGEN, Jürgen 315 109 12 424
GÖHLICH, Uwe 312 131 1 443
KOCH, Werner 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1816 874 25 2690

8.
SANTARELLI, Carmelo 286 121 6 407
STEINBACH, Konrad 291 139 3 430
KAISLER, Walter 294 144 3 438
GEPPERT, Klaus 310 158 3 468
HÜNGER, Michael 315 149 4 464
SCHMIDT, Michael 309 172 2 481
von CIEMINSKI, Bernd 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1805 883 21 2688

9.
SAILE, Hans-Peter 302 131 2 433
ARNDT, Karsten 304 135 2 439
BALLAUER, Richard 303 152 4 455
KOVAC, Duro 283 156 3 439
GUTIERREZ, Celestino 297 178 2 475
HILEBRAND, Benno 301 135 8 436
KRANJEC, Stefan 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1790 887 21 2677

10.
STOLZE, Ralf 306 151 1 457
BECHTHOLD, Peter 316 146 7 462
MANGES, Peter 310 133 4 443
BRECHT, Karl 142 62 3 204
KNAUER, Peter 333 158 1 491
DEININGER, Gerhard 300 126 4 426
RÜHLE, Achim 132 62 4 194
Gesamt: 1839 838 24 2677

11.
WASSERSLEBEN, Lothar 288 162 4 450
UNGER, Lutz 143 45 6 188
SCHAFLIK, Hans-Georg 332 150 2 482
RESCHKE, Peter 295 143 2 438
RIESNER, Klaus 317 144 7 461
WEIß, Holger 331 125 5 456
KAHL, Bernd 141 59 3 200
Gesamt: 1847 828 29 2675

KV Plankstadt / Baden  

KKV Wittenberg / Sachsen-Anhalt

Post SV Ludwigshafen / Rheinland-Pfalz

KV Villingen-Schwenningen / Südbaden

ESV Ravensburg / Württemberg

Alex-Adler-Halle Viernheim Einsteinstraße 13 , 68519 Viernheim  30. 05. 2010



PLATZ VEREIN / LV V A F G
Vereinsmannschaften Senioren A

12.
ERNST, Reinhold 277 133 4 410
KOMP, Werner 298 151 3 449
JÖRGES, Peter 293 113 7 406
DRONIA, Georg 325 150 3 475
FLEISCHER, Jürgen 301 185 0 486
KELLER, Ludwig 289 151 1 440
KOCH, Norbert 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1783 883 18 2666

13.
SANDO, Jürgen 311 152 4 463
NEITSCH, Reiner 267 141 2 408
SCHMIDT, Gerhard 318 140 6 458
WIESNER, Eberhard 280 125 5 405
HORN, Günter 322 123 6 445
WENSKE, Dietmar 294 148 4 442
ZVERINA, Hans-Jürgen 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 1792 829 27 2621

14.
FLOHR, Andreas 290 150 6 440
BRANDT, Hans-Joachim 281 124 6 405
RESCHKE, Ralf 302 143 8 445
BORNEMANN, Frank 294 149 5 443
BORCHERT, Arnd 311 137 7 448
REICHE, Lothar 301 133 5 434
Gesamt: 1779 836 37 2615

15.
KOPPETSCH, Peter 297 131 8 428
BIERMANN, Klaus 290 98 9 388
RÖFER, Birger 291 157 3 448
SIELER, Dietrich 297 123 12 420
SCHRÖDER, Friedhelm 248 87 21 335
DAHNERT, Rainer 286 141 7 427
Gesamt: 1709 737 60 2446

16.
LAU, Reinhard 285 146 3 431
LIEBMANN, Bernd 301 116 5 417
MÜLLER, Ronald 306 156 2 462
WAGNER, Udo 0 0 0 0
Gesamt: 892 418 10 1310

KV Wolfsburg / Niedersachsen

Verein Bielefelder Kegler / Nordrhein-Westfalen

KSV 51 Bennewitz / Sachsen

SKV Mörfelden / Hessen 

KSKV Elbe-Elster / Brandenburg

Alex-Adler-Halle Viernheim Einsteinstraße 13 , 68519 Viernheim  30. 05. 2010



Platz NAME VEREIN / LV V A F G
1. BERNATZ, Gerhard Post SV Ludwigshafen / Rheinland-Pfalz 313 194 2 507
2. MÜLLER, Rainer KSV 1951 Viernheim / Baden 311 191 1 502
3. PETER, Ulrich KKV Saale-Holzland / Thüringen  321 178 2 499
4. UPHOFF, Heinz SV Kleeblatt Berlin / Berlin 320 177 1 497
5. HEIDER, Hermann KV Aschaffenburg / Hessen 325 169 0 494
6. KNAUER, Peter KV Plankstadt / Baden  333 158 1 491
7. FLEISCHER, Jürgen SKV Mörfelden / Hessen 301 185 0 486
8. KUGLER, Burkard SKV Bad Neustadt / Bayern 319 166 2 485
9. ZIEGLER, Manfed SKV Bad Neustadt / Bayern 316 167 1 483
10. SCHLETT, Horst KV Aschaffenburg / Hessen 339 143 2 482
11. SCHAFLIK, Hans-Georg KKV Wittenberg / Sachsen-Anhalt 332 150 2 482
12. SCHMIDT, Michael KV Villingen-Schwenningen / Südbaden 309 172 2 481
13. KRÄMER, Karl-Heinz KSV 1951 Viernheim / Baden 327 149 1 476
14. BATSCHEK, Frank KKV Greiz / Thüringen 315 161 8 476
15. DRONIA, Georg SKV Mörfelden / Hessen 325 150 3 475
16. GUTIERREZ, Celestino ESV Ravensburg / Württemberg 297 178 2 475
17. SEYFARTH, Dieter KKV Saale-Holzland / Thüringen  330 140 2 470
18. FRIEDRICH, Bernd KKV Greiz / Thüringen 311 158 1 469
19. GEPPERT, Klaus KV Villingen-Schwenningen / Südbaden 310 158 3 468
20. DRECHSLER, Jürgen SV Kleeblatt Berlin / Berlin 307 161 3 468
21. HOCH, Anton SKV Bad Neustadt / Bayern 310 157 4 467
22. WILZ, Norbert KV Aschaffenburg / Hessen 315 151 4 466
23. HÜNGER, Michael KV Villingen-Schwenningen / Südbaden 315 149 4 464
24. EINAX, Klaus-Dieter KKV Saale-Holzland / Thüringen  297 167 2 464
25. SANDO, Jürgen KSKV Elbe-Elster / Brandenburg 311 152 4 463
26. BECHTHOLD, Peter KV Plankstadt / Baden  316 146 7 462
27. MÜLLER, Ronald KSV 51 Bennewitz / Sachsen 306 156 2 462
28. RIESNER, Klaus KKV Wittenberg / Sachsen-Anhalt 317 144 7 461
29. BOCKLISCH, Uwe KKV Saale-Holzland / Thüringen  295 166 3 461
30. Liebler, Hans-Günter KV Aschaffenburg / Hessen 292 169 3 461
31. PIETZSCH, Andreas SV Kleeblatt Berlin / Berlin 308 151 1 459
32. SCHMIDT, Gerhard KSKV Elbe-Elster / Brandenburg 318 140 6 458
33. GOUTRIE, Axel KKV Greiz / Thüringen 318 140 1 458
34. ADLER, Klaus KSV 1951 Viernheim / Baden 309 148 4 457
35. STOLZE, Ralf KV Plankstadt / Baden  306 151 1 457
36. RIETZE, Roberto KKV Greiz / Thüringen 293 164 2 457
37. WEIß, Holger KKV Wittenberg / Sachsen-Anhalt 331 125 5 456
38. KÖRNER, Hartmuth SV Kleeblatt Berlin / Berlin 318 138 6 456
39. LEIBACHER, Günter KV Aschaffenburg / Hessen 298 158 0 456
40. BALLAUER, Richard ESV Ravensburg / Württemberg 303 152 4 455

Vereinsmannschaften Senioren A
Einzelwertung



Platz NAME VEREIN / LV V A F G
41. MARIONECK, Heinz Post SV Ludwigshafen / Rheinland-Pfalz 301 154 3 455
42. WASSERSLEBEN, Lothar KKV Wittenberg / Sachsen-Anhalt 288 162 4 450
43. KOMP, Werner SKV Mörfelden / Hessen 298 151 3 449
44. NENNINGER, Karl-Heinz SKV Bad Neustadt / Bayern 292 157 3 449
45. BORCHERT, Arnd KV Wolfsburg / Niedersachsen 311 137 7 448
46. KRAUßE, Gerd-Joachim KKV Saale-Holzland / Thüringen  296 152 2 448
47. RÖFER, Birger Verein Bielefelder Kegler / Nordrhein-Westfalen 291 157 3 448
48. BATHELMES, Karl-Heinz SKV Bad Neustadt / Bayern 281 167 1 448
49. SCHWEIGER, Wolfgang KKV Greiz / Thüringen 295 151 2 446
50. HORN, Günter KSKV Elbe-Elster / Brandenburg 322 123 6 445
51. RESCHKE, Ralf KV Wolfsburg / Niedersachsen 302 143 8 445
52. HILDENBRAND, Reiner KSV 1951 Viernheim / Baden 293 152 3 445
53. SAALMÜLLER, Harald KV Aschaffenburg / Hessen 295 149 3 444
54. GÖHLICH, Uwe Post SV Ludwigshafen / Rheinland-Pfalz 312 131 1 443
55. MANGES, Peter KV Plankstadt / Baden  310 133 4 443
56. BORNEMANN, Frank KV Wolfsburg / Niedersachsen 294 149 5 443
57. WENSKE, Dietmar KSKV Elbe-Elster / Brandenburg 294 148 4 442
58. FLOHR, Andreas KV Wolfsburg / Niedersachsen 290 150 6 440
59. KELLER, Ludwig SKV Mörfelden / Hessen 289 151 1 440
60. ARNDT, Karsten ESV Ravensburg / Württemberg 304 135 2 439
61. BARTH, Peter Post SV Ludwigshafen / Rheinland-Pfalz 291 148 4 439
62. SPECHT, Thomas SV Kleeblatt Berlin / Berlin 288 151 1 439
63. KOVAC, Duro ESV Ravensburg / Württemberg 283 156 3 439
64. RESCHKE, Peter KKV Wittenberg / Sachsen-Anhalt 295 143 2 438
65. KAISLER, Walter KV Villingen-Schwenningen / Südbaden 294 144 3 438
66. HILEBRAND, Benno ESV Ravensburg / Württemberg 301 135 8 436
67. REICHE, Lothar KV Wolfsburg / Niedersachsen 301 133 5 434
68. SAILE, Hans-Peter ESV Ravensburg / Württemberg 302 131 2 433
69. LAU, Reinhard KSV 51 Bennewitz / Sachsen 285 146 3 431
70. STEINBACH, Konrad KV Villingen-Schwenningen / Südbaden 291 139 3 430
71. KOPPETSCH, Peter Verein Bielefelder Kegler / Nordrhein-Westfalen 297 131 8 428
72. DAHNERT, Rainer Verein Bielefelder Kegler / Nordrhein-Westfalen 286 141 7 427
73. DEININGER, Gerhard KV Plankstadt / Baden  300 126 4 426
74. DÄMGEN, Jürgen Post SV Ludwigshafen / Rheinland-Pfalz 315 109 12 424
75. KOLISKA, Georg Post SV Ludwigshafen / Rheinland-Pfalz 284 138 3 422
76. SCHRÖDER, Klaus SV Kleeblatt Berlin / Berlin 288 133 5 421
77. SIELER, Dietrich Verein Bielefelder Kegler / Nordrhein-Westfalen 297 123 12 420
78. LIEBMANN, Bernd KSV 51 Bennewitz / Sachsen 301 116 5 417
79. JECK, Roland KSV 1951 Viernheim / Baden 302 108 6 410
80. HÜBNER, Frank KKV Saale-Holzland / Thüringen  293 117 2 410

Vereinsmannschaften Senioren A
Einzelwertung



Platz NAME VEREIN / LV V A F G
81. ERNST, Reinhold SKV Mörfelden / Hessen 277 133 4 410
82. NEITSCH, Reiner KSKV Elbe-Elster / Brandenburg 267 141 2 408
83. SCHMITT, Rolf KSV 1951 Viernheim / Baden 293 114 6 407
84. SANTARELLI, Carmelo KV Villingen-Schwenningen / Südbaden 286 121 6 407
85. JÖRGES, Peter SKV Mörfelden / Hessen 293 113 7 406
86. BRANDT, Hans-Joachim KV Wolfsburg / Niedersachsen 281 124 6 405
87. WIESNER, Eberhard KSKV Elbe-Elster / Brandenburg 280 125 5 405
88. HARPENG, Günter KKV Greiz / Thüringen 286 115 4 401
89. BIERMANN, Klaus Verein Bielefelder Kegler / Nordrhein-Westfalen 290 98 9 388
90. SCHRÖDER, Friedhelm Verein Bielefelder Kegler / Nordrhein-Westfalen 248 87 21 335
91. BRECHT, Karl KV Plankstadt / Baden  142 62 3 204
92. ABERT, Bernd SKV Bad Neustadt / Bayern 149 54 1 203
93. KAHL, Bernd KKV Wittenberg / Sachsen-Anhalt 141 59 3 200
94. HILLENBRAND, Guntram SKV Bad Neustadt / Bayern 137 61 2 198
95. RÜHLE, Achim KV Plankstadt / Baden  132 62 4 194
96. UNGER, Lutz KKV Wittenberg / Sachsen-Anhalt 143 45 6 188
97. 0 KSV 51 Bennewitz / Sachsen 0 0 0 0
98. 0 KSV 51 Bennewitz / Sachsen 0 0 0 0
99. Zellmann, Günter KV Aschaffenburg / Hessen 0 0 0 0

100. DREFS, Joachim KKV Saale-Holzland / Thüringen  0 0 0 0
102. 0 Verein Bielefelder Kegler / Nordrhein-Westfalen 0 0 0 0
103. von CIEMINSKI, Bernd KV Villingen-Schwenningen / Südbaden 0 0 0 0
104. 0 KV Wolfsburg / Niedersachsen 0 0 0 0
105. 0 KSV 51 Bennewitz / Sachsen 0 0 0 0
106. WAGNER, Udo KSV 51 Bennewitz / Sachsen 0 0 0 0
107. WOTZKO, Winfried SV Kleeblatt Berlin / Berlin 0 0 0 0
108. KOCH, Werner Post SV Ludwigshafen / Rheinland-Pfalz 0 0 0 0
109. JOHN, Otto KSV 1951 Viernheim / Baden 0 0 0 0
110. 0 KKV Greiz / Thüringen 0 0 0 0
111. KOCH, Norbert SKV Mörfelden / Hessen 0 0 0 0
112. KRANJEC, Stefan ESV Ravensburg / Württemberg 0 0 0 0

Einzelwertung
Vereinsmannschaften Senioren A


